5 19	95		0005	MAIL S	TOP ASSIGNMENTS
TO THE COMMISSIONER C Sir:	F THE U.S. PA	10300	08704		
Please record the attach 1. NAME OF CONVEYING F a. JUNG, Joon Young c. LEE, Jeun Woo e.			as follows: b. PARK, Yun Kyung d. f.		
g. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED			h		33
2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)] NAME: Electronics and Te ADDRESS: 161 Kajong-Doi	ions Research Institu			113243 U.S 11/1323	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & AD	DRESS(ES) AT	TACHED? YES	⊴no		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYAR					
X Assignment Assignment of: Change of Name ☐ Part interest Other: ☒ Whole interest				Conveyance docum Copy Original Certified doc	
Execution Date(s) on the Cor	veyance/Docun	nent: April 14, 2005			Jamon
Execution Date(s) on the Dec	claration (if filed	herewith): April 14, 20	005		
4. APPLICATION AND/OR	PATENT NUMB	ER(S):	Additi	onal sheets attached	? □YES ⊠NO
a. Application Number(s)	Matter No.	First Inventor	b. Patent Number(s)	Matter No.	First Inventor
New Application	123056- 05058854	Joon Young JUNG, et al.			
5. NAME & ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED: Customer No. 43569 Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP			6. NUMBER OF PROPERTIES INVOLVED: Applns 1 + Patents 0 = Total: 1		
			7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: Above Total 1 x \$40 = \$40 (Fee Code 8021)		
Intellectual Property Group 1909 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1101			8. PLEASE CHARGE TO: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 503-121 Under Order No. 123056-05058854 Client/Matter No.		
To the best of my knowl copy of the original doc		f, the foregoing inforn	nation is true and corre	L.	
10. TOTAL NUMBER OF PA	AGES (including	cover sheet, attachme	ents and documents): 2		
\mathrew{B}	ath				
	Signature S. Ham 7		Date: May 19, 2005 Telephone: (202) 263-		02) 263-5280

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)
05/23/2005 6TOH11 00000179 503121 11132333

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016583 FRAME: 0824 Please return signed/recorded to:

Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP Intellectual Property Group 1909 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

RECORDED: 05/19/2005

Atty Reference: 123056-05058854

Client Reference: X2138/P04/ETUS

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS	, the undersigned hereby:					
INSERT	(1) Joon Young JUNG	(2) Yun Ky	ung PARK			
NAME(S) OF	(3) Jeun Woo LEE	(4)				
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	x box if	continued on page 2			
(collectively hereina	fter "ASSIGNOR") has/have made an invention	n entitled:				
TITLE OF INVENTION	WEARABLE MOBILE PHONE USING EMG AND CONTROLLING METHOD THEREOF					
for which an applica	tion for Letters Patents of the United States of	America:				
(Note: Complete A or B)	(A) was executed on even date herewith and will be filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; or (B) was filed on as Application No.					
AND WHEREAS,						
INSERT NAME(S) AND						
ADDRESS(ES) OF	161 Kajong-Dong, Yusong-Gu, Taejon, 30	5 250 Voros				
ASSIGNEE(S)	101 Kajong-Dong, Fusong-Gu, Taejon, Su	5-350 , Norea				
(hereinafter "ASSIG interest therein of th	NEE"), duly organized and existing under the le above-identified invention;	aws of Republic of 1	KOREA, desires to acquire an			
described in the afo said application, tog American Conventio United States of Am Letters Patent to AS AND ASSIG	full and exclusive right, title and interest to the resaid application, and to the said application are ther with the right of priority under the Internation Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial I erica adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby author SSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its sufficient formal and legal representatives, deemed essential than the said and	and to all continuations, divi utional Convention for the P Models, and any other inter izes and requests the Com- ccessors, assigns and lega ation, to execute any paper	sions, reissues and substitutes of rotection of Industrial Property, International agreements to which the missioner of Patents to issue said I representatives; as requested by ASSIGNEE, its			
Additionally	 the undersigned further authorize(s) Mayer E any further identification necessary or design 	Brown Rowe & Maw LLP, 1s rable for recordation of this	909 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. document.			
	TORS MANA	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES			
1) Name: Joon Yo	oung JUNG	2005.04.14				
	M gura	2005.04.14				
	rung PARK					
3) <u>{</u> Name: Jeun V	VOD LEE	2005.04.14				
4)						
Name:						
5)						
Name:		· -				

PATENT REEL: 016583 FRAME: 0825